

# FEE SCHEDULE 2022-2023

July 13, 2022

# **GENERAL FEES**

Photocopies (B/W) Photocopies (Color) Fax	\$0.25 per page \$1.00 per page \$1.00 up to 3 pages
Public Records Request	\$20.00
Comprehensive Annual Financial Report paper copy	\$30.00
Annual Adopted Budget paper copy	\$20.00
Annual Adopted Budget on City Website-	\$30.00
CD or Electronic Copy	
Additional copies of CD/Electronic Copy	\$15.00
Staff Research Rate (after initial 15 minutes)	\$15.00 per 15 minutes
NSF Fee	\$40.00
Door Hanger Fee	\$25.00
Noise Variance Application	\$20.00
Temporary Block Party Application	\$20.00
Temporary Street Closure Application	\$20.00
Large Animal Permit with Council Approval	\$20.00 per head
Dogs: See Dog Application for fees	
Park Security Deposit (refundable)	\$50.00

## PLANNING

**COST IS FEE LISTED <b>PLUS</b> ANY CONSULTING FEE(S) INCURRED BY THE CITY**		
Fence Permit	\$30.00	
Access Permit / Driveway	\$150.00	
Building Permit (Type 1)	\$150.00	
Building Permit (Type 2)	\$250.00	
Temporary RV Living Permit	\$50.00 per month	
Permitted Use	\$75.00	
Lot Line Adjustment	\$100.00	
Temporary Use Permit	\$100.00	
Conditional Use Permit	\$200.00	
Partition	\$200.00	
Variance (Type 1)	\$250.00	
Variance (Type II)	\$200.00	

Zone Change	\$300.00
Annexation	\$200.00
Comprehensive Plan Change	\$350.00
Vacation	\$375.00
Preliminary Plot Plan	\$2,000.00
Final Plot Plan	\$1,500.00
Sub-Division / Re-plat	\$1,000.00

All fees are due when Land Use Application is turned into the City. All Applications subject to further review.

For any application, the City may request the assistance of planning, engineering, advertising and legal experts to ensure compliance with the provisions of the City of Weston. To cover the City's expenses, supplement fees shall be charged to the applicant whenever the City's actual costs exceed initial fees.

UTILITIES

#### **REVISED FEES AND ADOPTED JULY 13, 2022**

OTIETTES		
<u>Sewer</u> Hookup Fee		\$750.00 plus parts and labor
Single Family Residence Vacant Lots hooked up Business Schools J&J Snacks Smith Frozen Foods		\$62.50 per month \$62.50 per month \$62.50 per month charged at \$0.35 per 135 cubic feet. \$412.50 per month \$615.00 per month \$1044.30 per month
<u>Water</u> Hookup Fee		\$750.00 plus parts and labor
Single Family Residence	\$0.	\$38.50 up to 500 cubic feet 50 per 100 for next 1000 cubic feet 60 per 100 for next 1001+ cubic feet
Outside Water Rate		\$40.50
Reconnect Fee		\$50.00
Late Fee		\$10.00 after 20 <sup>th</sup> of month
School Smith Frozen Foods	\$35	\$198.50 up to 14,400 cu feet \$0.75 per additional 100 cu feet \$0.75 per 1000 gallons 5.00 for 3740 gallons/500 cubic feet \$0.75 per 1000 gallons

**Bulk Water** 

Public Works Hourly Rate (Per City Employee for work done because of Ordinance violation which will be billed to citizen.)

#### BUSINESS

#### **Business License**

Liquor License (Original Application) Liquor License (Name or other change) Liquor License (Renewal Application) Liquor License (Temporary License) .01 per gal over the 700 gals.

\$10.00 for 700 gals or less.

\$ 85.00 minimum 1 hour

\$45.00 annually

{Done through State of Oregon {City needs to do approval {at Council meeting. \$25.00 per day for beer & wine \$25.00 per day for distilled spirits

## MUNICIPAL COURT

**Payment Plan** 

A minimum monthly payment if fine is less than \$200.00 Minimum monthly payment if fine is over \$200.00 If paid in full at or before arraignment hearing

Warrant Fee Suspension Fee

Contempt of Court

### ORDINANCE PENALTIES

Dog Impound Fee (1<sup>st</sup> offense) Dog Impound Fee (2<sup>nd</sup> offense and thereafter, in a 12 month period) Boarding Fee

A Violation B Violation C Violation D Violation E Violation

# LIBRARY

See Library Boards' approved fee schedule.

\$25.00 \$25.00 - \$50.00 \$50.00 to \$100.00 20% discount on base fine

\$250.00 \$25.00

A Violation

\$35.00 \$50.00 \$20.00 per day

As defined by ORS As defined by ORS As defined by ORS As defined by ORS \$50.00